## Individual Adoption Services Fee Sheet New York Domestic Services

## **Domestic Home Study Fees**

Application	\$175
NYS Administrative Fee	\$300
NY Domestic Home Study	\$1700

\* The NYS Administrative fee and home study fee are due at the completion of the pre-home study packet.

Concurrent NY International & Domestic	\$4,600
Home Studies	

## **Individual Adoption Service Fees**

Home Study Update	\$1,000
Home Study Addendum (visit required)	\$500
Home Study Addendum (no visit required)	\$250
Post-Placement Report	\$450/visit and report; additional \$100 for each sibling placed together
Paralegal Services	\$100 per hour
In-house legal/attorney representation/consultation	\$150/hour

## REFUND POLICY:

Refunds are granted for services not rendered and will be granted within 60 days.

In addition to above-listed fees to Spence-Chapin, clients may be responsible for additional costs, including but not limited to: a) expenses related to interim care; b) expenses related to legal representation of birth parent(s); c) medical expenses related to the birth of the child; d) translation/interpreter related expenses; e) travel expenses, f) expenses related to agency's in- house legal representation such as court appearances and/or consultation; g) third party expenses such as child abuse clearances, fingerprinting, training etc.